

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/18/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE STP SCRP(12)

CONTRACT ID : 13C134  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 HIGHGATE STP SCRP(12): BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF HIGHGATE ON  
 VT ROUTE 78 AT STATION 124+50.00 (MM 2.358) EXTENDING  
 EASTERLY TO STATION 126000.00 (MM 2.386).

TOWN(S) : HIGHGATE  
 COUNTY : FRANKLIN  
 DISTRICT : D08

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES  
 INSTALLATION OF NEW PIPE, HEADWALLS, WINGWALLS, SLOPE  
 STABILIZATION, ABANDONMENT OF THE EXISITING BOX CULVERT AND  
 OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11003826	CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 727,607.30	100.0000%
2	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 774,875.00	106.4963%
3	11006158	G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 799,643.00	109.9004%
4	11010762010	J. HUTCHINS, INC.		\$ 1,192,909.00	163.9496%
5	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 1,216,019.20	167.1258%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005	201.10	LUMP	25780.00000	25780.00	13000.00000	13000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS								
0010	203.15	75.0000 CY	28.00000	2100.00	25.00000	1875.00	25.00000	1875.00
COMMON EXCAVATION								
0015	203.16	5.0000 CY	348.00000	1740.00	200.00000	1000.00	150.00000	750.00
SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION								
0020	203.27	220.0000 CY	24.00000	5280.00	25.00000	5500.00	21.00000	4620.00
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION								
0025	203.32	70.0000 CY	94.00000	6580.00	45.00000	3150.00	30.00000	2100.00
GRANULAR BORROW								
0030	204.22	1.0000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)								
0035	204.25	210.0000 CY	39.00000	8190.00	50.00000	10500.00	28.00000	5880.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION								

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/18/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE STP SCRP(12)

CONTRACT ID : 13C134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 3 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	190.000	CY	55.00000	10450.00	110.00000	20900.00	45.00000	8550.00
0045 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.000	GAL	140.00000	420.00	70.00000	210.00	150.00000	450.00
0050 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (NORTH WALL)		LUMP	35338.00000	35338.00	23000.00000	23000.00	38500.00000	38500.00
0055 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (SOUTH WALL)		LUMP	40735.00000	40735.00	28500.00000	28500.00	68500.00000	68500.00
0060 541.45 CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	70.000	CY	217.00000	15190.00	210.00000	14700.00	200.00000	14000.00
0065 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000	HR	92.00000	1840.00	120.00000	2400.00	150.00000	3000.00
0070 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	40.000	HR	82.00000	3280.00	80.00000	3200.00	90.00000	3600.00
0075 608.40 LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000	HR	98.00000	1960.00	95.00000	1900.00	115.00000	2300.00
0080 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	390.000	CY	35.00000	13650.00	52.00000	20280.00	42.00000	16380.00
0085 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	220.000	CY	39.00000	8580.00	57.00000	12540.00	55.00000	12100.00
0090 630.15 FLAGGERS	800.000	HR	28.00000	22400.00	29.00000	23200.00	33.00000	26400.00
0095 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	13700.00000	13700.00	9000.00000	9000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0100 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	904.00000	904.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0105 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0110 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	77046.00000	77046.00	17000.00000	17000.00	28250.00000	28250.00
0115 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	11500.00000	11500.00	4200.00000	4200.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0120 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	2730.00000	5460.00	2600.00000	5200.00	2800.00000	5600.00
0125 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	25.000	SY	24.00000	600.00	2.00000	50.00	25.00000	625.00
0130 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	65.000	SY	14.30000	929.50	8.00000	520.00	18.00000	1170.00
0135 651.15 SEED	30.000	LB	10.90000	327.00	10.00000	300.00	10.00000	300.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/18/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE STP SCRP(12)

CONTRACT ID : 13C134

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 3 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 651.18 FERTILIZER	210.000	LB	1.10000	231.00	10.00000	2100.00	8.00000	1680.00
0145 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.900	TON	400.00000	360.00	800.00000	720.00	600.00000	540.00
0150 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.200	TON	1232.00000	246.40	1200.00000	240.00	3500.00000	700.00
0155 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL (6")	250.000	SY	12.50000	3125.00	12.00000	3000.00	18.00000	4500.00
0160 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2800.00000	2800.00	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0165 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	10.000	HR	31.20000	312.00	75.00000	750.00	45.00000	450.00
0170 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0175 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	1650.000	SY	1.20000	1980.00	3.50000	5775.00	2.00000	3300.00
0180 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	36.000	CY	68.00000	2448.00	60.00000	2160.00	42.00000	1512.00
0185 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	625.000	LF	2.50000	1562.50	2.00000	1250.00	2.00000	1250.00
0190 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	490.000	LF	1.00000	490.00	1.00000	490.00	1.00000	490.00
0195 656.20 EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(5')(B&B)	16.000	EACH	193.00000	3088.00	345.00000	5520.00	230.00000	3680.00
0200 656.65 LANDSCAPE WATERING	17.000	MGAL	385.00000	6545.00	34.00000	578.00	430.00000	7310.00
0205 656.80 LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	81.000	CY	80.00000	6480.00	60.00000	4860.00	80.00000	6480.00
0210 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	0.840	SF	110.00000	92.40	300.00000	252.00	150.00000	126.00
0215 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	25.000	LF	27.50000	687.50	20.00000	500.00	20.00000	500.00
0220 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL)	8.000	HR	2600.00000	20800.00	800.00000	6400.00	2500.00000	20000.00
0225 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE WITH CEMENT MORTAR LINING)(72" DIAMETER)	131.000	LF	2525.00000	330775.00	3600.00000	471600.00	3100.00000	406100.00
0230 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS, CULVERT)(NORTH ACCESS)		LUMP	7230.00000	7230.00	24000.00000	24000.00	25500.00000	25500.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/18/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE STP SCRP(12)

CONTRACT ID : 13C134

		( 1 ) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 3 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0235 900.645	LUMP	4830.00000	4830.00	12000.00000	12000.00	15500.00000	15500.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS, CULVERT)(SOUTH ACCESS)							
0240 900.645	LUMP	15470.00000	15470.00	3980.00000	3980.00	12500.00000	12500.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	727,607.30	\$	774,875.00	\$	799,643.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	727,607.30	\$	774,875.00	\$	799,643.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	727,607.30	\$	774,875.00	\$	799,643.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/18/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE STP SCRP(12)

CONTRACT ID : 13C134

		( 4 ) 11010762010		( 5 ) 110909070710		( )		
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.		J. P. SICARD, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	75.000 CY	30.00000	2250.00	18.00000	1350.00		
0015 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	5.000 CY	500.00000	2500.00	200.00000	1000.00		
0020 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	220.000 CY	40.00000	8800.00	21.00000	4620.00		
0025 203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	70.000 CY	20.00000	1400.00	13.00000	910.00		
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
0035 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	210.000 CY	150.00000	31500.00	22.00000	4620.00		
0040 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	190.000 CY	40.00000	7600.00	45.00000	8550.00		
0045 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.000 GAL	100.00000	300.00	60.00000	180.00		
0050 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (NORTH WALL)	LUMP	32000.00000	32000.00	100000.00000	100000.00		
0055 540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (SOUTH WALL)	LUMP	34000.00000	34000.00	100000.00000	100000.00		
0060 541.45	CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	70.000 CY	145.00000	10150.00	200.00000	14000.00		
0065 608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000 HR	100.00000	2000.00	100.00000	2000.00		
0070 608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	40.000 HR	90.00000	3600.00	75.00000	3000.00		
0075 608.40	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	20.000 HR	90.00000	1800.00	125.00000	2500.00		
0080 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	390.000 CY	65.00000	25350.00	26.00000	10140.00		
0085 613.13	STONE FILL, TYPE IV	220.000 CY	100.00000	22000.00	37.00000	8140.00		
0090 630.15	FLAGGERS	800.000 HR	27.00000	21600.00	34.00000	27200.00		
0095 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/18/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE STP SCRP(12)

CONTRACT ID : 13C134

		( 4 ) 11010762010		( 5 ) 110909070710		( )		
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.		J. P. SICARD, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100	631.16	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00		
	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE							
0105	631.26	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)							
0110	635.11	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	119600.00000	119600.00		
	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION							
0115	641.10	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	4850.00000	4850.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0120	641.15	2.000 EACH	3300.00000	6600.00	2600.00000	5200.00		
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0125	649.11	25.000 SY	15.00000	375.00	2.00000	50.00		
	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR							
0130	649.515	65.000 SY	15.00000	975.00	8.00000	520.00		
	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED							
0135	651.15	30.000 LB	10.00000	300.00	8.00000	240.00		
	SEED							
0140	651.18	210.000 LB	8.00000	1680.00	7.00000	1470.00		
	FERTILIZER							
0145	651.20	0.900 TON	2000.00000	1800.00	660.00000	594.00		
	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE							
0150	651.25	0.200 TON	2000.00000	400.00	600.00000	120.00		
	HAY MULCH							
0155	651.40	250.000 SY	12.00000	3000.00	6.00000	1500.00		
	GRUBBING MATERIAL (6")							
0160	652.10	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	2300.00000	2300.00		
	EPSC PLAN							
0165	652.20	10.000 HR	50.00000	500.00	10.00000	100.00		
	MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0170	652.30	1.000 LU	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							
0175	653.20	1650.000 SY	3.00000	4950.00	2.00000	3300.00		
	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING							
0180	653.35	36.000 CY	55.00000	1980.00	34.00000	1224.00		
	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD							
0185	653.50	625.000 LF	3.00000	1875.00	2.00000	1250.00		
	BARRIER FENCE							
0190	653.55	490.000 LF	2.00000	980.00	1.00000	490.00		
	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE							
0195	656.20	16.000 EACH	300.00000	4800.00	184.00000	2944.00		
	EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA) (5') (B&B)							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/18/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : HIGHGATE STP SCRP(12)

CONTRACT ID : 13C134

			( 4 ) 11010762010		( 5 ) 110909070710		( )	
			J. HUTCHINS, INC.		J. P. SICARD, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	17.000 MGAL	50.00000	850.00	368.00000	6256.00		
0205 656.80	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	81.000 CY	60.00000	4860.00	68.00000	5508.00		
0210 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	0.840 SF	100.00000	84.00	105.00000	88.20		
0215 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	25.000 LF	15.00000	375.00	32.00000	800.00		
0220 900.630	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL)	8.000 HR	925.00000	7400.00	3724.00000	29792.00		
0225 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCHLESS PIPE WITH CEMENT MORTAR LINING)(72" DIAMETER)	131.000 LF	5200.00000	681200.00	4078.00000	534218.00		
0230 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS, CULVERT)(NORTH ACCESS)	LUMP	42000.00000	42000.00	100000.00000	100000.00		
0235 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS, CULVERT)(SOUTH ACCESS)	LUMP	34000.00000	34000.00	50000.00000	50000.00		
0240 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	32000.00000	32000.00	30820.00000	30820.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,192,909.00	\$	1,216,019.20	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,192,909.00	\$	1,216,019.20	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,192,909.00	\$	1,216,019.20	\$	